## MADPU No. 1

Original Sheet 1

### **TITLE SHEET**

Poseidon Moving, Inc. TARIFF NO. 1

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of services and facilities for household goods services provided by Poseidon Moving, Inc. with principal offices at 45 Longwood Ave, Suite 504, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446. This tariff is on file with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities, and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

Telephone: (617) 470-9950

Email: info@poseidonmoving.com Effective Date: September 5, 2025

### MADPU No. 1

Original Sheet 2

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Definitions 3
Rule 1 – Mileage and Travel Time 3
Rule 2 – Rate Structure (Labor)4
Item 2 – Packing Materials5
Item 3 – Additional Services 6
Rule 5 – Payment7
Rule 6 – Cancelation7
Rule 7 – Prohibited Items8
Rule 9 – Replacement Value Protection9

### MADPU No. 1

Original Sheet 3

### **DEFINITIONS**

CWT - Hundred Pound Weight

LB or LBS - Pound

MA - Massachusetts

Legal Holiday – Any legal national or state holiday

Travel Time – Time calculated between warehouse, origin, and destination

## Rule 1 – Mileage and Travel Time

Travel time is calculated from Poseidon Moving's warehouse located at 128 Bridge St., Newton, MA 02458 to the origin, and from the destination back to the warehouse. Charges are prorated in 15-minute increments based on GPS/Google Maps. Traffic delays are not billable.

# Rule 2 – Rate Structure (Labor)

All jobs subject to a 3-hour minimum. Labor time is billed in 15-minute increments.

Service Type	Regular	Sub-Peak	Peak	Hi-Peak
2 Movers + Truck	\$140/hr	\$160/hr	\$200/hr	\$250/hr
3 Movers + Truck	\$160/hr	\$200/hr	\$250/hr	\$300/hr
Additional Mover	\$50/hr	\$50/hr	\$50/hr	\$50/hr
Additional Truck	\$50/hr	540/hr	\$50/hr	\$50/hr

## **Item 2 – Packing Materials**

Item	Price
Tape	\$7
Shrink Wrap	\$15
Bubble Wrap (per foot)	\$1

TV Box (Large, up to 72")	\$50
TV Box (Medium, up to 64")	\$50
Mattress Carrier	\$60
Mattress Plastic Bag	\$10
Mattress Box + Shrink	\$75
Box Spring Box + Shrink	\$75
Picture Boxes (S-XL)	\$17-\$30
Wardrobe Box + Bar	\$25
Small Box (1.5 cu. ft.)	\$7
Medium Box (3 cu. ft.)	\$9
Large Box (4.5 cu. ft.)	\$11
Dish Box	\$13
Lamp Box	\$10
Packing Paper (25 lb bundle)	\$50
Moving Pad Purchase	\$20
Bin Rental	\$25
Brown Wrapping Paper Bundle	\$15
Item 3 – Additional Services	
Service	Price
Certificate of Liability (COL)	\$0.00
Parking Permit	\$200 each

\$200

\$150

\$200

\$300

Overnight Storage

Materials Delivery Fee

Hoisting Fee (up to 150 lbs)

Upright Piano Handling (per flight)

Heavy Carry (150+ lbs item) \$100

Waiting Time Hourly rate applies

### Rule 5 – Payment

Deposit: \$200 non-refundable. Balance: Due at delivery. Failure to pay is subject to collection costs, attorney fees, and interest.

## Rule 6 – Cancelation

Deposits are non-refundable if canceled. Rescheduling permitted if availability allows; rates may fluctuate.

## **Rule 7 – Prohibited Items**

Movers cannot transport: perishable food, plants restricted by state law, pets, firearms, ammunition, fireworks, flammables (nail polish, propane, cleaning supplies, liquor), hazardous materials (fertilizers, pesticides, paints, batteries), or high-value items (cash, jewelry, heirlooms, documents).

## **Rule 9 – Replacement Value Protection**

Basic Liability: \$0.60/lb/article (included).

Optional Full Replacement Value Protection: \$6 per lb. Customers may declare a higher value.

Transit Damage Protection: \$35 (covers first \$3,000 at Actual Cash Value). Claims must be submitted within 90 days of delivery.